Motion by Vice Chair Zalak, second by Commissioner Stone, to approve agenda 
items 15.2.1. through 15.2.2. The motion carried 5 / 0. 

15.2.1. 251005SU - Randy Smith, Executive Pastor, on behalf of Church at  
the Springs, Inc, Special Use Permit to Allow for the Continuation of  
Up to One Hundred and Twenty-Nine (129) Children to be Enrolled in 
VPK and Day Care Activities on the Church Campus, in General  
Agriculture (A-1) Zone, 66.65 Acre Parcel, Parcel Account Number  
35800-008-01, Site Address 5424 SE 58th Avenue, Ocala, FL 34480 

15.2.2. 251007ZC - Mark Hodder, Zoning Change from General Agriculture